Neighborhood Council Funding Program APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)



This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. The Neighborhood Council (NC), upon approval of the application, shall submit the approved application along with all required documentation to the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment.

Name	of NC	from	which	VOL	are	seeking	this	grant.
Ivallic	01 110	110111	WILL	you	aıc	SCCKIIIQ	นเมอ	grant.

Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council

10\	The Conor Lynch Foundation	45-2544512		CA		2010	
1a)	Organization Name		Federal I.D. # (EIN#) State of		Incorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable	
4 L \	15244 Magnolia Blvd	Sherman Oak			CA	91403	
1b)	Organization Mailing Address	C	ity		State	Zip Code	
	SAME						
1c)	Business Address (If different)		ity		State	Zip Code	
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:						
	Jeri Lynch or Nicola Khan		3) 986-2470		nicola.khan@sb	ocglobal.net	
	Name	Pho	one		Email		
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one: Public School (not to include private schools)	or	■ 501(c)(3) No	n-Profit	(other than religio	ous institutions)	
	Attach Grant Request on School Letterh	ead	Attach IRS D		ation Letter		
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (If applicable)		City		State	Zip Code	

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

To support our annual event by helping to offset the cost of the mobile bathrooms for our annual 5K Run/Walk/Expo.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

Our mission at the Foundation is to support new and existing programs that raise awareness of the dangers of distracted driving and promote the safety of runners, pedestrians, cyclists and young drivers. National Teen Safe Driving week is observed each October to bring to light the dangers that we all face on our streets with a specific emphasis for safety for young people. Conor was 16 years old, killed by a distracted 18 year old unlicensed driver, ironically during what we now know, is National Teen Safe Driving Week. Consequently, we hold our annual event at this time of year when the entire country is focusing on this issue. This years event is to be held October 29 at the Van Nuys Sherman Oaks Parks. Our attendance for this event has averaged between 1200-1500 runners, walkers and attendees and is usually attended by several members of the L A City Council as well as State Level government representatives. This is a wonderful opportunity to connect with people in the local community at the grassroots level where we can continue our messaging to keep the streets safe for all who use them. The funds we raise help us to continue to work on our outreach programs, last year we presented to several of the area high schools freshman classes where we show PSA's and work with CHP and local L A Police officers to help the students to understand the dangers of distracted driving. In addition, we use our funds to support families of people who have lost loved ones on the streets. For additional information our website is www.inhonorofconor.org

sonnel Related Expenses			
sonner Kelateu Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
E		0.00	0.00
-Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
Gump - Mobile Bathrooms		\$750.00	\$750.00
e you (applicant) applied to any o	other Neighborhood Councils	requesting funds for	this project?
No	es of NCs:		
e implementation of this specific	c program or purpose describ	ed in box 4 above co	ntingent on any other
			☐ Yes, please describe:
	3 1 1/1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	
rce of Funding		Amount	Total Projected Cost
at is the TOTAL amount of the gra	ant funding requested with thi	is application:	\$750.00
	40/4		Ψ130.00
	ate runus Required.		
Apecied completion date.	(Aiter completion of		
		nt of Neighborhood E	mpowerment)
ou (applicant) have a former or o ■ No □ Yes - Please de		oard Member of the N	C?
ne of NC Board Member	escribe below.	Relationship	to Applicant
	escribe below.	Relationship	to Applicant
	escribe below.	Relationship	to Applicant
ne of NC Board Member			
ne of NC Board Member s, did you request that the board	I member consult the Office o	f the City Attorney be	fore
ne of NC Board Member s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes	I member consult the Office o □ No *(Please note that if a	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of th	fore ne NC has a conflict of
ne of NC Board Member s, did you request that the board	I member consult the Office o □ No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of th	fore ne NC has a conflict of
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in	I member consult the Office o □ No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion n its entirety.)	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of th	fore ne NC has a conflict of
s, did you request that the board g this application?	I member consult the Office o □ No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion n its entirety.)	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of th	fore ne NC has a conflict of
ne of NC Board Member s, did you request that the board g this application?	I member consult the Office o No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of th and voting of this Ni	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise
ne of NC Board Member s, did you request that the board g this application?	I member consult the Office o No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Appe	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of th and voting of this NF provided herein and c	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATION S	I member consult the Office of No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Appoint this application and affirm the	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this Ni provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Peat the proposed project	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s)
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNAT reby affirm that, to the best of my uly and accurately stated. I furthendix B "Conflicts of Interest" of within the criteria of a public ben	I member consult the Office o No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Appet this application and affirm the lefit project/program and that	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this NF provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Perat the proposed projeno conflict of interest	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNAT reby affirm that, to the best of my uly and accurately stated. I furth endix B "Conflicts of Interest" of within the criteria of a public bening the second of the Neighbor rent the awarding of the Neighbor rest.	I member consult the Office of No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information participates in the discussion its entirety.) this application and affirm the fit project/program and that or hood Purposes Grant. I affirm	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this NF provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Potential the proposed project of interest in that I am not a current	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNAT reby affirm that, to the best of my uly and accurately stated. I furth endix B "Conflicts of Interest" of within the criteria of a public bening the awarding of the Neighborhood Council to whom I am	I member consult the Office o No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information participates in the information part affirm that I have read Appart this application and affirm the lefit project/program and that withood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. I	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this NE provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Pot at the proposed project of interest in that I am not a currefurther affirm that if	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNAT reby affirm that, to the best of my uly and accurately stated. I furth endix B "Conflicts of Interest" of within the criteria of a public bening the second of the Neighbor rent the awarding of the Neighbor rest.	I member consult the Office o No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information participates in the information part affirm that I have read Appart this application and affirm the lefit project/program and that withood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. I	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this NE provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Pot at the proposed project of interest in that I am not a currefurther affirm that if	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATION A	I member consult the Office of No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information participates in the information part affirm that I have read Appoint application and affirm the fit project/program and that or hood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. It is of the application stated here	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this Ni provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Potentiat the proposed project of interesting that I am not a currefurther affirm that if the proposed shall be the proposed project of the proj	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATE of a public benown the criteria of a public benown the awarding of the Neighborhood Council to whom I amed in accordance with the the term of Neighborhood Council.	I member consult the Office on No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) FURE I knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Appeted this application and affirm the sefit project/program and that or hood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. In soft the application stated he poration or School Principal -	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this Ni provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Potentiat the proposed project of interesting that I am not a currefurther affirm that if the proposed shall be the proposed project of the proj	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not
s, did you request that the board this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNAT reby affirm that, to the best of my uly and accurately stated. I furth endix B "Conflicts of Interest" of within the criteria of a public bent the awarding of the Neighbor photod Council to whom I am d in accordance with the the term he Neighborhood Council.	I member consult the Office of No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Application and affirm the fit project/program and that or hood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. In sof the application stated he poration or School Principal - PRESIDENT/FOUNDER	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this NF provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Potentiat the proposed project of interest in that I am not a currefurther affirm that if the proposed funds shall be REQUIRED*	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not ne returned immediately
s, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATE of a public benown the criteria of a public benown the awarding of the Neighborhood Council to whom I amed in accordance with the the term of Neighborhood Council.	I member consult the Office on No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) FURE I knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Appeted this application and affirm the sefit project/program and that or hood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. In soft the application stated he poration or School Principal -	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this Ni provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Potentiat the proposed project of interesting that I am not a currefurther affirm that if the proposed shall be the proposed project of the proj	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not
is, did you request that the board g this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATIVE and accurately stated. I furthe endix B "Conflicts of Interest" of within the criteria of a public bent the awarding of the Neighborhood Council to whom I amed in accordance with the the term the Neighborhood Council. Cutive Director of Non-Profit Corporation of Non-Profit Cor	I member consult the Office of No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) FURE / knowledge, the information participates in the information part affirm that I have read Appeted this application and affirm the information part and that infood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. It is sof the application stated he poration or School Principal - PRESIDENT/FOUNDER Title or Assistant School Principal	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this Ni provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Pot at the proposed project of interest in that I am not a currefurther affirm that if the proposed funds shall be REQUIRED*	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not ne returned immediately
s, did you request that the board of this application? Yes rest and completes this form, or deny the payment of this grant in V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATION	I member consult the Office of No *(Please note that if a participates in the discussion its entirety.) TURE / knowledge, the information per affirm that I have read Application and affirm the fit project/program and that be rhood Purposes Grant. I affirm a submitting this application. It is of the application stated he poration or School Principal - PRESIDENT/FOUNDER Title	f the City Attorney be a Board Member of the and voting of this Ni provided herein and cendix A, "What is a Pot at the proposed project of interest in that I am not a currefurther affirm that if the proposed funds shall be REQUIRED*	fore ne NC has a conflict of PG, the Department communicated otherwise ublic Benefit," and ect(s) and/or program(s) t exist that would ent Board Member of the the grant received is not ne returned immediately
1 1 1	Gump - Mobile Bathrooms Payou (applicant) applied to any of No Yes, please list name implementation of this specific ors or sources or funding? (Include of Funding) It is the TOTAL amount of the grated that is the TOTAL amount of the grated date: 10/1/17	Gump - Mobile Bathrooms e you (applicant) applied to any other Neighborhood Councils No Yes, please list names of NCs: e implementation of this specific program or purpose describors or sources or funding? (Including NPG applications to other ce of Funding t is the TOTAL amount of the grant funding requested with this date: 10/1/17 10b) Date Funds Required: 10/1/10 xpected completion date: \$750.00 (After completion of follow-up form to the Neighborhood Council and the Department V - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST You (applicant) have a former or existing relationship with a Both state of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the second council and the Department of the properties of the second council and the Department of the second council and	Gump - Mobile Bathrooms a you (applicant) applied to any other Neighborhood Councils requesting funds for No Yes, please list names of NCs: e implementation of this specific program or purpose described in box 4 above cors or sources or funding? (Including NPG applications to other NCs) No rece of Funding Amount t is the TOTAL amount of the grant funding requested with this application: t date: 10/1/17 10b) Date Funds Required: 10/1/17 expected completion date: \$750.00 (After completion of the project, the application-up form to the Neighborhood Council and the Department of Neighborhood EIV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST You (applicant) have a former or existing relationship with a Board Member of the N

^{*} If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the Department at (213) 978-1551 for instructions on completing this form

Date: OCT 202011

CONOR LYNCH FOUNDATION C/O STEVEN GROSSINGER 16217 KITTRIDGE ST VAN NUYS, CA 91406 Employer Identification Number: 45-2544512 DLN: 17053258307041 Contact Person: LISA M VAN DER SLUYS ID# 95264 Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: January 31 Effective Date of Exemption: February 7, 2011 Addendum Applies: No

Dear Applicant:

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined that you are a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code. You are required to file Form 990-PF annually.

Please see enclosed Publication 4221-PF, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Private Foundations, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your representative as indicated in your power of attorney.

Sincerely,

Lois G. Lerner
Director, Exempt Organizations

Enclosure: Publication 4221-PF

Headquarters Mailing Address Andy Gump Inc. 26954 Ruether Ave. Santa Clarita, CA, 91351 800-992-7755 FAX (661) 251-7729



www.andygump.com

Rental Agreement

G96450

Order

1-800-992-7755

Contract N	lo. G964	150	J	Job No.				Location Co	de NH-SA	AN
Bill To:	C04834			Ship To:				Job Type:	SEA	
	CONNER I	LYNCH FOU	NDATION	SH	HERMAN OAKS F	PARK		Eqmt Type	Α	
15244 MAGNOLIA BLVD				14201 HUSTON ST			Map Page	LA562-B3		
	SHERMAN	I OAKS, 9140)3	SH	HERMAN OAKS,	91423		Tract No.		
	CA			C.A	A			Lot No.		
	United Stat	es		Ur	nited States					
Billing Phor	ne No.							Geo Code	34.1599273	3,-118.4421766
Phone No.	8.	18-943-0142		Cross Street	VAN NUYS BL	VD				
Cell Phone	No.			Job Contact	NICOLA KHAN					
				Job Phone No.	818-943-0142		Job Cell No.			
				Job Access	*PLACE UNITS	ON SIDE O	F MAGNOLIA	*		
Ord	er By	Pu	rchase Order No.	Terms	Andy	Gump Rep	Ord	er Taken By		Date
NICO	LA KHAN			ON RECEI	PT .	AMY		AG\AMY	7/10/2	017 3:09 PM
818-9	943-0142				661-	977-3836				
Item No.	QTY	Descriptio	n			Start Date	End Date	Days Billed	Amount	Line Amount
2SE-0008	6	ANDY GUI	MP DELUXE			10/20/17	10/23/17	4	\$85.00	\$510.0
2SE-0016	2	ADA COM	PLIANT RESTRO	OM		10/20/17	10/23/17	4	\$174.00	\$348.0
2SE-2006	1	CHARITAE	BLE EVENT DISCO	DUNT (T)					(\$171.60)	(\$171.60
2SE-EVENT	1	CONNER L	YNCH FOUND A	NNUAL 5K: OCT	22, 2017 (SUN)					
CHCTOME		/ DV 40/40/47						subtotal		\$686.40
COSTONE	RIOPAI	' BY 10/13/17					I	Damage Waiver		\$0.00
								Tax		\$61.78
Payment	\$	Ck#	Cash	Credit Card App	oroval #			Total		\$748.18
Service Inst	ructions									
,		` ,	NITS & (2) ADA UNIT							
			R ETA* SEE NICOLA		ACEMENT.					
10/23/17 (MC)N) PICK-UF	' (6) DELUXE (JNITS & (2) ADA UN	IIS.						

Can	cel	lation	Pol	icy	1

All orders cancelled 72 hrs. prior to the delivery date are subject to a 10% cancellation fee. **Deposits Policy**

All orders over \$1000.00 will require a 50% deposit with signed quote. Deposit less the 10% cancellation fee will be refunded if order is cancelled within 72 hrs. **Customer**

Signature_

Date **Printed Name**